Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H12000287366 3)))



Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:

Division of Corporations

Fax Number : (850)617-6383

From:

Account Name : C T CORPORATION SYSTEM

Account Number : FCA000000023 Phone

: (850)222-1092

Fax Number

: (850)878-5368

Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.

Email Address:

Foreign Limited Liability Company **GENPAK LLC**

Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	0
Page Count	05
Estimated Charge	\$ 1,468.75

DEC 1 0 2012

ectronic Filing Menu

Corporate Filing Menu

He EXAMINER

https://efile.sunbiz.org/scripts/efilcovr.exe

12/7/2012

PAGE 01/05

CT CORPORATION

8626336092

12/02/2015 15:01

C. LEWIS

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 608.503, FLORIDA STATUT. LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN TH		eigv
Genpak L.L.C.		
(Name of Foreign Limited Liability Company; must inclu	ide "Limited Liability Company," "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")	
(If name unavailable, enter alternate name adopted for the purpose consent of the managers or managing members adopting the alter Company, ""L.L.C," ""LLC.")		tten
2. New York	3. 14-1803622	
comband is organized)	(FEI number, if applicable)	
4. March 31, 1998	Perpetual	
(Date of Organization)	(Duration: Year limited liability company will cease to exist or "perpetual")	
6. January 1,2004		
(Date first transacted business in Flo (See sections 608.501 & 608.502 F.S.	orida, if prior to registration.) to determine penalty liability)	in Grae
7. 1800-1067 West Cordova Street, Vancouver, BC V6C 1C7		ing of C
(Course Address		֡֜֝֜֜֜֜֜֜֝֜֜֜֜֜֜֝֓֓֓֓֓֓֜֜֜֜֜֜֓֓֓֓֓֜֜֜֜֜֜֓֓֓֓֜֜֜֜֜֜
(Street Address (or Principal Office;	TP
R. If limited liability company is a manager-managed	company, check here 🔀	7
The second of th		ا بو
The name and usual business addresses of the mana	aging members or managers are as follows:	
Jim Reilly, Tim O'Connor, Robert O'Connell, Tawn Whitten	nate	
68 Warren Street, Glens Falla, New York, USA 12801		
O. Attached is an original certificate of existence, no more than 90 or purisdiction under the law of which it is organized. (A photocopy analytic of the certificate under oath of the translator must be subn	y is not acceptable. If the certificate is in a foreign language, a mitted.)	ds in
1. Nature of business or purposes to be conducted or p	promoted in Florida: Manufacturing and supplying	
foam take-out containers, food and specialty packaging produc	cia for the supermarket, retail and promotional markets, etc.	
De la companya dela companya dela companya dela companya de la companya de la companya de la companya dela companya de la companya de la companya de la companya dela compan		
Signature of a member or an auti	horized representative of a member.	
(In accordance with section 608.408(3), F.S., the execut	tion of this document constitutes an affirmation under the	
penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true, document to the Department of State constitutes a	. I am aware that any false information submitted in a sthird degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.)	
Nick Desmarais	·	
Typed or printed r	name of signee	

92.057 - 12/03 2013 Welters Kluwer Citaline

CR2B027 (9/10)

COVER LETTER

TO:	Registration Section Division of Corporation	as '		
SUBJE	Genpak LLC			
30000	JC 1:	Name of L	Imited Liability Company	<u></u>
The end Existen	closed "Application by Porce, and check are submit	proign Limited Liability Co and to register the above ref	empany for Authorization to T ferenced foreign limited liabil	ransact Business in Florida," Certificate of ity company to transact butiness in Florida
Please	return all correspondence	concerning this matter to t	the following:	:
	Chantel Vicau			
			Name of Person	
	The Jim Pattise	on Group		
			Firm/Company	
	1800-1067 Wc	st Cordova Street		
			Address	
	Vancouver, BC	V6C 1C7		
		City/	State and Zip Code	
	 effsg@jb-tstonb			
		•	ed for future annual report no	lification)
Por furti	her information concernir	g this matter, please call:		
	Chantel Vicav		at () 688-6*	764
	Name	of Person Ar	ez Code & Daytime Telephon	e Number
	MAILING ADDRESS: Division of Corporations Registration Section	Divisi Regist	CET ADDRESS; on of Corporations ration Section	
	P.O. Box 6327 Talinhassee, PL 32314	2661 I	n Building Executive Center Circle asses, FL 32301	
Enclose	ed is a check for the f	ollowing amount: \$\sim\$ \$130.00 Piling Fee & Certificate of Status	□ \$155.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	☐ \$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy

FL037 - L203,2012 Welters Klower Opline

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 608.415 or 608.507, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE UNDERSIGNED LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT TO DESIGNATE A REGISTERED OFFICE AND REGISTERED AGENT IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

	A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A	
f unavailable, the a	ternate to be used in the state of Florida is;	
. The name and the	e Florida street address of the registered agent and office are:	2012
	C T Corporation System	
	C 2 Compensation dystotti	m :
	(Name)	- 330
	(Name)	-7 AM
Place	(Name) 1200 South Pine Island Road	

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, Florida Statutes.

By: Connie Bryon

(Signoure)

Signoure

Signou

PLOST - 1201/2012 Walters Klawer Guille

State of New York Department of State State

I hereby certify, that GENPAK L.L.C. a NEW YORK Limited Liability Company filed Articles of Organization pursuant to the Limited Liability Company Law on 03/31/1998, and that the Limited Liability Company is existing so far as shown by the records of the Department.

A Certificate of Amendment GENPAK L.L.C., changing its name to GENPAK LLC , was filed 05/05/1998.



201212060598 * EE

Witness my hand and the official seal of the Department of State at the City of Albany, this 05th day of December two thousand and twelve.

Daniel Shapiro

Special Deputy Secretary of State